

Sessions Case No.43 of 2011

Order No.51
04.05.2018

All seven accused on court bail are present.

Ld. PP is present.

Today is fixed for further evidence. No witness is present.

Today schedule for recording evidence ends. Prosecution does not pray for time for examination of remaining witnesses.

Ld. PP is also not present to make any submission.

Under the circumstances I have the reason to believe that the prosecution is no more interested to adduce further evidence because already seventeen witnesses have been examined. Hence, case is closed.

To 08.05.2018 for examination of accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C.

Accused as before.

At my dictation

Judge

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur