

Sessions Case No.43 of 2011(122/14)
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-000023-2011

Order No.71
23.12.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the seven accused persons namely, 1. Subader Ali, 2. Habibur Rahaman, 3. Abdul Latif, 4. Nukumuddin, 5. Md. Mantu Sk, 6. Mahidur Rahaman and 7. Najrul Islam on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present but no witness is present.

On the verbal prayer of Ld. PP in charge, the case is adjourned today and rescheduled.

To **21.05.2022** for evidence of CSW No.21.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the date fixed as per above schedule.

Judge

ASJ,1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.