

***Sessions Case No.43 of 2011(122/14)***  
**JO CODE No.WB00575**  
***CNR No.WBUD01-000023-2011***

**Order No.74**  
**07.07.2023**

Out of seven accused persons, five accused persons namely, 1. Subader Ali, 2. Habibur Rahaman, 3. Abdul Latif, 4. Nukumuddin and 5. Md. Mantu Sk on court bail are absent by petition and prays for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Rest two accused persons namely, 6. Mahidur Rahaman and 7. Najrul Islam are absent without any steps.

I am not pass any adverse order against the absentee accused persons as per resolution of local Bar Association dated 03.07.2023.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Lawyer for accused persons is present.

No witness of the prosecution is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To **16.09.2023** for appearance.

Sureties to produce all the accused persons.

Judge  
Raiganj, U/D.

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court ,  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur